

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS





May 29, 2024

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Office of the City Mayo

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-497 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MOBILE PAYMENT SOLUTIONS AGREEMENT AND MUTUAL CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH G-XCHANGE, INC. (GXI)";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-498 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH ST. DOMINIC COLLEGE OF ASIA (SDCA) ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE OUTREACH AND EXTENSION PROGRAMS AND SERVICES OF THE SAID EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION TO BE IMPLEMENTED IN VARIOUS LOCALITIES WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-499 entitled: "A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE APPROVAL OF HOUSE BILL NO. 9578 INTRODUCED BY REP. LANI MERCADO-REVILLA. REP. BRYAN B. REVILLA AND REP. RAMON JOLO REVILLA III DECLARING THE SINEGUELASAN MANGROVES PARK LOCATED IN DULONG PULO, BARANGAY SINBANALI, BACOOR CITY, PROVINCE OF CAVITE AS AN ECOTOURISM ZONE TO BE KNOWN AS THE "CITY OF BACOOR MANGROVE AND ECOTOURISM PARK".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

ectfully yours,

ATTY KHAMD A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary

